	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR OPERATOR OF								
MAY 1 1 2018 SUNDRY	5. Lease Serial No. NMNM02860								
Do not use the abandoned we	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name								
SUBMIT IN	7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No. 891000303X								
1. Type of Well	8. Well Name and No. POKER LAKE UNIT 290								
2. Name of Operator	9. API Well No.								
BOPCO LP 3a. Address		30-015-36024-00-C1 10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area							
P O BOX 2760 MIDLAND, TX 79702		NASH DRAW							
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	i	11. County or Parish, State							
Sec 19 T24S R30E NWNW 8		EDDY COUNTY, NM							
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T	O INDICAT	E NATURE OI	F NOTICE,	REPORT, OR OTH	IER D	ATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION									
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize ☐ Deep		en Product		on (Start/Resume)	o w	ater Shut-Off		
_	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Hydi	aulic Fracturing	□ Reclama	nation		ell Integrity		
Subsequent Report	equent Report			☐ Recomp	Change to Original				
☐ Final Abandonment Notice					orarily Abandon PD				
	Convert to Injection	Plug		☐ Water D	·				
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Op If the proposal is to deepen direction: Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f	ally or recomplete horizontally, gi rk will be performed or provide th I operations. If the operation resul- pandonment Notices must be filed	ve subsurface l le Bond No. on lts in a multiple	ocations and measur file with BLM/BIA completion or reco	red and true ver Required sub impletion in a n	tical depths of all pertin seque nt reports must be ew interval, a Form 316	ent marl filed wi 0-4 mus	kers and zones. thin 30 days t be filed once		
BOPCO, LP respectfully submits this sundry to change the name of the referenced well. Per commercial well determination letter dated 10/03/2017) "unit" is being removed from the well name. Form C-102 for name change has been submitted to NMOCD.									
Old well name: Poker Lake Unit 290 306402 New well name: Poker Lake 290 — 306433 JUN 0 1 2018									
This well is downhole commingled. Name change applies to both completions (300153602400C1 & RECEIVED									
300153602400C2)									
300153602400C2) MG 8.70(6									
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	true and correct. Electronic Submission #39	5337 verifier	by the BLM Wel	I Information					
Con		PCO LP. so	nt to the Carlsba	d	•				
Name (Printed/Typed) TRACIE J		ATORY AN	•						
Signature (Electronic S	_ 		Date 11/16/20						
	THIS SPACE FOR	R FEDERA	L OR STATE	OFFICE US	SE				
Approved By /S/ Chris		$_{\text{Title.}}$ 5ρ	E			Date 2-1-18			
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent would entitle the applicant to condition	uitable title to those rights in the s	ot warrant or ubject lease	Office (CFO					
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent				willfully to ma	ke to any department or	agency	of the United		

District 1 1625 N, French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District 10 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department **OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION** 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

Alama change MAMENDED REPORT

¹ API Number			² Pool Code		ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT Pool Name					
30-015-36024 96473			Pierce Crossing; Bone Spring, East							
• •				⁵ Property Na	, ,					
30643	3				Poker Lal	er Lake			290	
[†] OGRID	No.	Decrator Name						⁹ Ele	⁹ Elevation	
26073	37	BOPCO, LP						3.	3150	
					[™] Surface Lo	ocation				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
Lot 1	19	248	30E		800	North	990	West	Eddy	
			" Bo	ttom Hole	Location If I	Different From	Surface			
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County	
¹² Dedicated Acre 40	s ¹³ Joint o	r Infill 14 Co	nsolidation (Code 15 Orde	er No.					

division.

<u></u>	
	17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or in a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order hereiffure entered by the division. Singular Tracie I Cherry
	Printed Name tracie cherry@xtoenergy.com E-mail Address
	"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
	Date of Survey Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor: Certificate Number



United States Department of the Interior



BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Wyoming State Office Reservoir Management Group 2987 Prospector Drive Casper, Wyoming 82604-2968

In Reply Refer To: 3186 (3186.1) Poker Lake Unit NMNM71016X

OCT 0 3 2017

Mr. Law Armstrong BOPCO, L.P. 810 Houston Street Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6203

Re:

Paying Well Determination Poker Lake No. 290

NW1/4NW1/4, Sec. 19, T.24S., R.30E.

Poker Lake Unit

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Armstrong:

We have determined that under existing conditions the Poker Lake No. 290 well is **not** capable of producing unitized substances from the Delaware and Bone Spring formations in unit paying quantities. The well was completed in the Delaware and Bone Spring formations on December 20, 2008. Production from the Delaware and Bone Spring formations shall be handled and reported on a lease basis retroactive to the date of first production (December 20, 2008) The well is located on Lease No. NMNM02860.

If you have any questions, please call the undersigned at (307) 261-7685.

Sincerely,

J. David Chase

Chief, Reservoir Management Group

cc:

NMSO, James Glover

CFO, Chris Walls ONRR, Glen Reese

New Mexico State Land Office, Anchor Holm

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division, William Jones